Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
American Recreation Products, Inc.	07/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Recreation Products, LLC	
Street Address:	6235 Lookout Road #G	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6073282
Patent Number:	D600755
Patent Number:	D512874
Patent Number:	D529338
Patent Number:	D387555
Patent Number:	5609279
Patent Number:	5626271
Patent Number:	6533310
Patent Number:	D414113
Patent Number:	D398785
Application Number:	12511221
Patent Number:	5465886
Patent Number:	D465004
Patent Number:	D470559
Patent Number:	D396086
	PATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 028959 FRAME: 0103

Patent Number:	6175976
Patent Number:	6931680
Patent Number:	7849534
Patent Number:	D478645
Patent Number:	5421355
Patent Number:	D403041
Application Number:	12957815
Patent Number:	D534614
Patent Number:	5915400
Patent Number:	6450186
Patent Number:	6772779
Patent Number:	6866055
Patent Number:	D562930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122307

Email: kjaeger@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31918-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick E. Brennan

Total Attachments: 4

source=American Recreation Products LLC - Cert of Conversion and Cert of Formation - 7.30.12#page1.tif source=American Recreation Products LLC - Cert of Conversion and Cert of Formation - 7.30.12#page2.tif source=American Recreation Products LLC - Cert of Conversion and Cert of Formation - 7.30.12#page3.tif source=American Recreation Products LLC - Cert of Conversion and Cert of Formation - 7.30.12#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028959 FRAME: 0104 Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN RECREATION PRODUCTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN RECREATION PRODUCTS, INC." TO "AMERICAN RECREATION PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

120880073

DATE: 07-30-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9742181

PATENT REEL: 028959 FRAME: 0105

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2069081

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 PM 07/27/2012 FILED 01:45 PM 07/27/2012 SRV 120880073 - 2069081 FTLE

FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to the Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

3. The date the corporation first formed is August 16, 1985.

4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

American Recreation Products, Inc.

5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of

Formation is American Recreation Products, LLC.

6. This Certificate is to become effective on July 28, 2012, at 11:59 p.m. EDT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 27th day

of July, 2012.

By: /s/ Keith A. Grypp

Keith A. Grypp, an Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 028959 FRAME: 0106 Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AMERICAN RECREATION

PRODUCTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

120880073

DATE: 07-30-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9742181

PATENT REEL: 028959 FRAME: 0107

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2069081 8100V

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 PM 07/27/2012 FILED 01:45 PM 07/27/2012 SRV 120880073 - 2069081 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AMERICAN RECREATION PRODUCTS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of July 27, 2012 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is American Recreation Products, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. Effective Date. This Certificate of Formation shall become effective on July 28, 2012, at 11:59 p.m. EDT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

By: /s/ Keith A. Grypp

Keith A. Grypp, an Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 028959 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 09/13/2012